6.76	NORMAN CC 4/AIG1800 497	a - L DI DO LIKK
5 15/8/QHH	March 1	2 Km 67/1/
INS. CASE OWNER	NOTIFIAN CC T/AIG1800 TO 1	-1/ DAC
a Available of the same	ASSICIMENT	/
	Elin Arta	201010
Surveyor:	LEMMEN DOI: NAILY	Date / Time:
		Registered in Merimen: 115 18
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	
The analysis of the		524164947556
Insured Vehicle N	o. Cum	II INO.
<b>*</b>	WE HIM MIN Police	nooyyoibr.
Name of Insured	Mg Front M(N) Policy	V.140.
Insured Tel No.	HP: 98104968 Make	Model: MITSUBISMI
Excess Sec II :S\$	WILLIA	of Accident: MIDDLE RO THRHIM VE
		INTO VILTORIA ST
Is driver the owner	[위 : 12] [12] [14] [14] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15	INTO VICTORY 31
If NO. Driver Na	me/Age: 4101 TH MM9 OIG	IA REPORT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	0	ed Liability: % Final ? Yes / No
Driver 1ci	No.: (VIL G/NO) IIIIII	en tanding
564 933	\$D	
INSRS:	INSRS: INS	SRS: INSRS:
WSP: Ut		T) //
H Tel:	rto Bariller Barrell	
W VI	[0]	hility: Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS: RM	IKS RMKS
Date/Time		
1110	CARTAINS - SE SERVERIGEN	STAGE DATE/PIC
2/4/18	THE CHAPTER OF THE CH	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
11.11.	THE OCHAR PHOLO IN . OI BOCKDECHED CH	Non-Reporting lir (2nd):
Berkn		Non-Reporting Itr (Final):
		Notification ltr ()f non-pickup):
15/08/18@\$.58	If ofth oid, no beenless, the regulect	CATOL:
	OI EMOREARLY TO CAME. OUND LETTED	2 TO After call three Of: 1508/16-310
	OF LO BOLIEN LE CONTIN OF WOD IR	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
@ 1-24PU	- OLD CHURD IN COMPULLIND ACCEPTAT	
	그래요 그 아이들이 많아 그 아이들은 아이들이 아니는 사람들이 되었다면 하고 있는 것이 아이들이 되었다면 하고 있는데 하는데 되었다면 하는데	WST-I After call ltr to OI:
	HOWED TO SETTLE 4 ACHRE NOS	The state of the s
	+ HINLUSED	Release Voucher:
	TP LOW IN BY BUMPL	Final Repair Bill:
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Car Rental Invoice:
orlaino	- SHOUD IST OFFER TO TP.	
0110110	TO TREPOSED LOVE 5 PMS.	Towing Invoice
	THE PROPOSAN DON & B DAYS.	LTA/GIA:
to-to-		Medical Bill:
18/10/18	- 96ND IND OFFICE TO TO.	PIR:
20/10/10	TP ACCEPTED OPPER.	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	tal book in ordotte.	LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
		Others:
INALIZATION,	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
epair Cost: 40	SS 1,650.00 ( A days) Reduction: 55 %	Email Call
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 42/10/18 Confirm with UKON/CA	
inal Liability:	15 100 (Agree) / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. 15	Control Control
cpair Cost: (W)(657)	S3 1.769.50	COUD CHRECED CHAIR)
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS — ( days)	-th actions brillion
oss of Use (LOU):	SS 30000(S 60 x 5 days)	DODW BROWN
oss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x days)	DAG SENTE
OR only LOU only		10 00
IA/I.TA Search		0-712
HAALTA Search Medical:	SS — SS —	1) Claim status: North I/Reject/Private Settle
27.7	1111	
hisbursement:	SS — (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: 9 370 - 00
egal Cost	S\$ 2,065.50 Global Sum SS: —	3) Survey fee: 9 370 - 00
otal:	The state of the s	
TALLE DANGERSON	Photo-FF transcription (Control France 1997)	
	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
ayee 1:		AUTO PR LTD
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)		

Surattor	7.531		
	. ASS	SIGNMENT	
From:	Date: 02053018	Veh No SGA 9.	3380 Yr Regri 11 05
Estimated Cost		Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / V.	an / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DD / TO WS / TP RES / OD /	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To inspect Vehicle No.	SGA 9338D	Make Mard	P 3 1588
at Workshop m/s	CHy Auto	Colour M. Re	
of Bile 8		60 Sp.Reading /22200	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured		Eng/No	
Policy No -		CNO JMBBI	K166100174078
Claims No.		Gen Cond Sood Fair / Poor /	
Sum Insured	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Le	eaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Incrder / Jammed / Le	eaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD AJE	Bin or
8	11am	Tyre Size: F:	
(Palicy Condition)	, Can't	R:	215/45RIZ
Remark: The veh had comm	nenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS /	LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of	of inspection.	TOYO TOKO, or	
Ball or Market Value:		Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal	R/Bal 5 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal 7 mm	L/Bal. 5 mm
Est. Repairs: 4	days Res. Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/4/18	D.O.L 2/5/18
Lum Sum: 10	% 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at	
CA / REV / REP. / 2	4 HRS		O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
11'25	Vehicle: IN / OU		/
	n Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame	Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Ins		•	
15 112 11	ass to Cothern		
	No \$1,650,00		
	CITAD: 9 2,066.80	5 88 16)	
Cole/Time, File Page 107	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
n	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time: File Rature to F	The Management of the Manageme		Econoportation
3	Add Fe		3 2+42 21
		Interview (\$	Plicate
Report Format :		Tech Invs (5	) (ther)
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	1	Weekend (\$	1



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

*10	LOU DAOITIO IN	SUBANCE DECLED	Ref : CC4/AIG18007	077/Vmh3
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG10007	9///Kinp3
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 02-05-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SKX 3344G	Veh. Inspected	SGA 9338D
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/05/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	ii	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
550	Accident Date	28/04/2018	Inspection Date	02/05/2018
	Survey held at	CITY AUTO PTE LTD	hora In come of the come	
		BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ES #01-60/62 SIN MING ROAD SINGAPORE 575643.	TATE	
5a.			Remarks	



## CITY AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643

TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6453 7944 24hrs Towing Services Tel: 9823 9898

Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

NO. 78

SHENTON WAY SINGAPORE 079120

Attention: Yeo Lee Nah

Contact: 91872290

Fax No.: 68357416

NOT Authorized Bern 16

Mileage (km) : 0

741

Chassis No.: JM6BK106100174078 Accident Date: 28/04/2018 00:00:00

Make/Model: MAZDA MAZDA 3 LUX

Date: 30/04/2018 Vehicle No : SGA9338D

Estimate : QUOT201804-000666(00)

Claim No.: SKX3344G Reference SGA9338D

Policy No.: D17MTPV1016257

/No	Particular Afte Particular	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount S\$
	LIST ITEMS:	day		
1	LH side mirror assy	1.0	343.90	343.90
2	LH door	1.0	886.90	R 886.90
3	LH door protector	1.0	62.90	nu 62.90
4	LH door regulator motor assy	1.0	209.30	Da 209.30
5	LH door sticker	1.0	69.60	ne 69.60
6	LH door hinges	2.0	39.30	N 78.60
7	Rocker panel garnish	1.0	382.30	7 382.30
8	Rear door	1.0	775.00	₹ 775.00 X
	List Total		-	2,808.50
	20% Discount S\$			561.70
				2,246.80
	LABOUR:			60
	*To remove and install door glass	1.0	120.00	120.00
	*To spray anti-rust	1.0	100.00	100.00
	- To knock jackout damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew accident parts		500.00	500.00
	- Spray painting on affected & replace parts	1.0	750.00	750.00
			9	1,470.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:  * To resurvey before/after spray painting  * To deplay damaged part(s) during resurvey  * Parts prices are subject to confirmation  * Third party survey is on a "Without Projudice" basis		
No flegal modification(s) is allowed     Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and	Total S\$	3,716.80
is subject to final approval from insurance Company	GST 7% S\$	260.18
Acknowledged by Requirer	Amount Due S\$	3,976.98
Signature:		

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	28/04/2018 16:43	
Date Of Accident	28/04/2018 14:10	
Exact Location Of Accident	MIDDLE ROAD AND VICTORIA STREET	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SGA9338D	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	YEO LEE NAH	
NRIC No	S7100686G	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91872290	
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-91872290	
Vehicle Particulars		

Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	3
E 15 2 102 102 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Exact Purpose for whi	ch vehicle was being used at
time of accident	

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO

If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR	

Variate dategory	111111112 01111
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	SOMEO INSTIDANCE SINGA

Name of Insurance Company	SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.			
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT			
Fleet Policy	NO			

Policy Number	D17MTPV1016257

Policy Number	D1/M1PV101625/
Cover Note Number	

Name of Driver	YEO LEE NAH		
NRIC No	S7100686G		
Date Of Birth	07/01/1971		
Occupation	INDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	09/06/1998		

Driving Experience	19 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	100 mm at 2 mm at 2 mm
Gender	FEMALE

Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91872290
---------------	----------------------

Fax Number

Driver

Contact Number OTHERS-91872290

NOEMAIL EMail Address

#### Accident Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful missiopresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy kability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance:
   Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the sudgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers"), the insurers" lawyers/law firms, the Mohetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of its content of the police of the purpose(s).
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the aucident ant/or my claims,
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to me which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about nie to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - [v] samplying with applicable law in administrang, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lowyers/low force, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including three lawyer-Ulaw forms), which may be sted outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (8) The information so collected under (III) above may be shared / disclosed.
  - (i) to all matters and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulation, ias, enforcement and government agencies as reasonable required for the purposes stated, an
  - (a) for complying with requirements under any regulation. We an inset orders

CITY AUTO PTE LTD Bis 8 Sin Ming Road s01-58/50/62 Sin Ming Ind Est Singapore 575643

Tel: 6453 1734 Apr. 6453 7944

el's Signature

Policy roder's Signature base & Fine: Drawn's figuration
of the policybodie
Date 6.1 me.

NECTTA NO.

Nine

#### .PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SKX3344G AND SGA9338D ON 28/04/2018

From Md Ishak, Mohd Imran

assignments@likkauto.com, admin-a@likkauto.com

Tan, Lily (AIG), Fong, Andy-5Y, Kaur, Beijit, Lim, Sheng Yang, Chan, Yoke Shi, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Fan, Winnie-LW, Suprameniam, Darshene

Sent Monday, 30 April, 2018 4:41:33 PM

Attachments: Stareport pdf (2) Estimate pdf

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Please refer to the enclosed request from City Auto Pte Ltd

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Thank you

Supperely.

Mahil Jourse Md Ishah.

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II, FNOL SG Claims Operations - Auto

Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

AIG Shued Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)

Menura Worldwide, Level 14, 198 Julio Bukit Biotang, 55100 Kuula Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel +6 03 2719 6000 ext 1012661 | Fax. +6 03 2685 5898

imran ishak@aig.com | www.aig.com

30042018 @ 4-46pm Vrancia wh not in.

02092018 @ 11cm

IMPORTANT NOTICE

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Raply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severelly, for any loss or damage ensuring in any way from its use

From: cityauto@singnet.com.sg

To: miran isnak-gaig.com
Cc: Lily Tan@aig.com Andy-SV.Fong@aig.com .Baljit.Kaur@aig.com .ShengYang.Lim@aig.com .yokeshi.chan@aig.com .Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com .NoorManissa.AbuKassim@aig.com .Winnie-LW Fan@aig.com .Darshene.Supramaniam@aig.com
Subject RE PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SKX3344G AND SGA9338D ON 28/04/2018
Date: Mon. 30 Apr 2018 08:21:47 +0000

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly arrange LKK Auto Consultants PTE LTD for survey.

Thank you

#### Best Regards,

#### Vinnica Law

City Auto Pte Ltd. HIR & Sin Ming Industrial Estate. v01-60 62 Sm Ming Road, Singapore 575643

Tel : 6453 1235

Fax: 6453 7944

From: Md Ishak, Mohd Imran [mailto:Imran.Ishak@aig.com]

Sent: Monday, 30 April, 2018 3:55 PM

To: cityauto@singnet.com.sq

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Lim, Sheng Yang; Chan, Yoke Shi; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Fan, Winnie-LW; Supramaniam,

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SIX3344G AND SGA9338D ON 28/04/2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Reference Our Reference

SKX3344G

Dear Sit/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

. We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of thedamage to your client's/your customer'svehiclejointly with your client'your motor workshop. We propose to useone of themotor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the jointpre-repair surveyas a single jointexpert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name			
Lim Kok Chong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd			
Kumar Uthaya	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd			
Ken Wong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd			
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services			
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services			
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services			
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd			
Ricky Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd			
Elson Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd			
Michael Cheong	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd			
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd			
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd			
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd			
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd			
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd			
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Henry Ng	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Steven Foong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Wei Jie	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Ma Chin Fook	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd			

Please letus know withintwo (2)working days whether youagree to theappointment of anyof these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of thelisted motor surveyors. We will bearthe cost of thepre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thank you

Sincerely

Imean

Mohd Imran Md Ishak

ARG

Express Claims Adjuster II, FNOL SG Claims Operations - Auto Shared Services - Malayais | Global Humass Services

AIG Shured Services (M) Sdn Blid (887191-D)
Memra Worldwide, Level 14, 198 Jalan Birkit Bintang, 55100 Knala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel +6.03 2719 6000 ext 1012661 | Fax +6.03 2685 5198

imran.ishak@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: City Auto [mailto:cityauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, April 30, 2018 2:17 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: Arrange survey for SGA9338D

Dear Arrangement survey dept,

Kindly arrange LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD survey on following vehicle:

Survey TP.

Your vehicle: SKX3344G

Our vehicle : SGA9338D

D.O.A : 28/04/2018

LOCATION: BLK 160, Sing Ming Drive, Sin Ming Auto City #05-01 Singapore 575722

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vronica Law City Auto Pie Ltd Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, 001-60/62 Sin Ming Road, Singapore 575643 Tel: 6453/1235 Fax: 6453/7944

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

City Auto <cityauto@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 October, 2018 12:05 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

C. I.I.

Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD of SGA9338D Your ref: SKX3344G Our ref: SGA9338D D.O.A: 28/04/2018

Attachments:

Tax invoice.pdf; Release Voucher.pdf

Dear Vic,

We refer to below email.

We accepted the offer.

Please see attached repair invoice and DV of above-mentioned claim.

Thank you.

#### Best Regards,

#### Vronica Law

City Auto Pte Ltd Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-60/62 Sin Ming Road, Singapore 575643

Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 6453 7944

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 October, 2018 6:39 PM

To: City Auto

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD of SGA9338D Your ref: SKX3344G Our ref: SGA9338D D.O.A: 28/04/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Vronica.

We refer to the below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability, we are prepared to improve our offer and we confirmed acceptance of your proposed LOU at 5 days as below breakdown:

Cost of Repair (w/gst)

\$ 1,765.50

Loss of Use (\$60 x 5 days)

300.00

TOTAL

\$ 2,065.50

Kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward a copy to us together with the Final Repair Invoice for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: City Auto [mailto:cityauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 2 October, 2018 5:22 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)
Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD of SGA9338D Your ref: SKX3344G Our ref: SGA9338D D.O.A: 28/04/2018

Dear Vic,

We refer to your email below.

For the loss of use, we want to request 5 days of repair due to weekend.

Kindly check and revert.

Thank you.

#### Best Regards,

#### Vronica Law

City Auto Pte Ltd Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-60/62 Sin Ming Road, Singapore 575643

Tel : 6453 1235 Fax : 6453 7944

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 1 October, 2018 5:22 PM

To: City Auto

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD of SGA9338D Your ref: SKX3344G Our ref: SGA9338D D.O.A: 28/04/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Vronica,

We refer further to our below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

Cost of Repair (w/gst) \$ 1,765.50

Loss of Use (\$60 x 4 days) \$ 240.00

TOTAL \$ 2,005.50

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward a copy to us together with the Authorization to Act Letter for payment processing.

The above amount is to be made payable to CITY AUTO PTE LTD.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth- Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 1 October, 2018 5:01 PM

To: City Auto

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD of SGA9338D Your ref: SKX3344G Our ref: SGA9338D D.O.A: 28/04/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Vronica,

We refer further to our below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, our principal is in the view that both parties should share equal liability in view of no concrete evidence. We have our principal's mandate and we offer settlement as below:

Cost of Repair (w/gst) \$ 1,765.50 Loss of Use (\$60 x 4 days) \$ 240.00 TOTAL \$ 2,005.50

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward a copy to us together with the Authorization to Act Letter for payment processing.

The above amount is to be made payable to CITY AUTO PTE LTD.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: City Auto [mailto:cityauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 1 October, 2018 4:15 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: LOD of SGA9338D Your ref: SKX3344G Our ref: SGA9338D D.O.A: 28/04/2018

Dear Vic,

Please refer to attached LOD of SGA9338D.

Kindly check and revert to us.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vronica Law

City Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-60/62 Sin Ming Road, Singapore 575643 Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 6453 7944



## CITY AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643
TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6453 7944
24hrs Towing Services Tet 9823 9898
Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4



Our ref: SGA9338D

01/10/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Attn: Motor Claim Dept

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD NO.78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

Dear Sir/Mdm,

#### Accident involving SGA9338D and SKX3344G on 28/04/2018

We refer to the above said accident.

We enclosed here with relevant documents as stated below:-

- Letter of authorization

As instructed, we are claiming the following as stated below:-

Cost of Repair Loss of use (5 Days x \$100.00) S\$ 1,765.50 S\$ 500.00

S\$ 2,285.50

We do not have the survey report and photographs as our client's motor vehicle was surveyed by your appointed surveyor.

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client's claim & we look forward to hear from you soonest.

Thanks & regards

MA

Vronica Law (Claim dept.)

Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 64537944

Email: cityauto@singnet.com.sg



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

15 AUGUST 2018

LIE HUI MIN BLOCK 223 TOA PAYOH LORONG 8 #06-755 SINGAPORE 310223

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AIG18007977/Kmb3

YOUR REF : SKX 3344G

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 3344G AND SGA 9338D ALONG JUNCTION OF VICTORIA STREET AND MIDDLE ROAD ON 28.04.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SGA 9338D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SGA 9338D. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



CITY AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8, SIN MING IND, ESTATE, #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575548.

TEL: 6453 1235, 6462 0850 FAX: 8453 7944

24hrs Towing Services Tel: 9823 9888

Co. Reg. No.: 198503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920978-4

## RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Name of	own	er: Y	ED LE	E NAH					NRIC:	57	100	6366	
Address:	APT	ВЦК	31	LORONG	CHUAN	# 0	6-05	SINI	APORE	65	6820	)	
Name of	Driv	er: _Y	EO LE	E NAM					_NRIC:	s	11006	164	
Address:	APT	BL	k 31	LURONG	CHUAH	#	06	0.5	SINGAR	DRE	56	6-120	
Accident	on_	23/0	4/2018		Involvir	g_	5Kx	5344 G	an d	5	56A	93380	
At/along	- 1	MIDDLE	- RO	AD and	VILTO	PIN	ST	PEET					
or to com use/renta accident/ authorize I/We hen behalf co said firm My/Our:	leman innen I, etc claim chen chen eby a mcen /co.	nd claimed legated and to git	ms, se al process any coll amove and ve and ze Citine said	ttle and re seding if of there ap ounts clair absolute d	necessary pointed s ned or se ischarge a Ltd, my i such, all	hatev in n colicit tiled on m /our :	ver am ny/our tors to shall t y/our repair re cor	ount pa name i act for se belor behalf. er to giv respond	tyable by or the co me/us in ng to then de further dence sho	the st or resp n abs	Insur repa sect o solute truction be ad	ance Coir and to f the sa ely. I/W on on m dressed	e further ny/our i to the
I/We fur	ther a	gree to	o fully laim r	co-opera	e and att	end a Auto	ll cour Pte L	rt hearin	ng that ar	e ne	cessa	ry and	subject .
I/We fur therewith	ther a	gree t	o unde	rtake to in	ndemnify	then	agair	st my/o	our claim	for	the co	ost whi	ch arises
In the ev repairs to	ent tl	nat my motor	our u	nsuccessfi le.	ıl claim,	I/We	under	take to	pay the r	epai	rer fo	or the co	est of
Owner S	Signa	ture: _	_	YOX	1	_	p	Fitness		- 0	AIR OF S	SID MILION	TE LTD
Name:						-0	1	Vame:		01-5	8/60/6 Singa 53 12	ACMAS X	5643 6453 7944
Date:							1	Date:			(Class	ms Sect	ion)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, CITY AUTO PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1,765.50 (Repair Cost), S\$300.00 (Loss of Rental/Use), S\$ -- (Disbursement), for vehicle no. SGA 9338D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 28/04/2018 (date) along MIDDLE ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SKX 3344G. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 02/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>YEO LEE NAH</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGA 9338D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SGA">SGA</a>
9338D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_(month) 2018 (year)

Nex Kec

Signed by appointed surveyor

CITY AUTO PTE (1977)

Bik 8 Sin Ming Rose

#01-58/60/62 Sin Ming I... Est

Singalidra 676845

Tel: 6453 1238 Fax: 6453 7944

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



## CITY AUTO PTE LTD

One Stop Automotive Solution

BLK 8, SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643

TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6453 7944

24hrs Towing Services Tet 9823 9898

Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

#### AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

NO. 78 SHENTON WAY SINGAPORE 079120

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64193000

Fax No.: 68357416

#### TAX INVOICE

Tax Invoice: 12018-007531

Date : 23/10/2018

Vehicle No.: SGA9338D

Make / Model : MAZDA MAZDA 3 LUX

Mileage (km): 0

Chassis No.: JM6BK106100174078

Accident Date: 28/04/2018

Claim No.: CC4/AIG18007977/Kmb3

Reference: JO201804-0762 Policy No.: D17MTPV1016257

#### S/No. Particular

Amount

55

\* Lumpsum repair

1,650.00

Total S\$: 1,650.00

GST @ 7% S\$: 115.50

Grand Total S\$: 1,765.50

CASH / NETS / CREDIT CARD PAYMENT ONLY

for CITY AUTO PTE LTD

Customer's Signature/Co. Stamp

Please note all works performed by City Auto Pte Ltd as performed in this invoice is subjected to the following Warranty conditions:

1) Any replacement of electrical components will carry 1 month warranty period from date of this invoice:

2) Any replacement of mechanical components will carry 3 months warranty period.

Please note that all warranty does not cover wear and tear conditions regardless of any components.

City Auto Pte Ltd reserves the right to determine any warranty conditions.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastlane

Case:	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad)	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	02 May 2018 Edit Reg		30 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,650.00 Edit Estimates		,650.00 ew Rpt		Report Cancel C	for Survey
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Petalls		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LIE HUI N	IN, 1D: S83358	05Z						
Main Claimant:	YEO LEE	NAH, ID: S7100	686G						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SGA933	8D		Date	of Loss:		3 14:00 - :59 hs and <b>12</b> Days Fr	rom LTA Reg (	Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 524	1649935SG		Policy	/Cover No.:	2100440182 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 07/12/2017 - 06/12/2018			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKX3344G Policy No. D17MTPV1016257								
				Exces	W-1				
Repairer:	City Auto	Pte Ltd ( Sin Mi	ng) (HQ) Block 8 S	in Ming Road #01	58/60/6	2 Sin Ming E	st, 575643 Sin Mi	ing - Tel: 6453	31235
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000	. [Handled b	y MdNoor, Norsi	ah] Norsiah.h	IdNoor@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	Sompo In	surance Singapo	ore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: 6461 6555					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	led by K	ENNETH KO	NG] [Final F	Rpt due 11/	05/2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All   Com	pose Case Mail
There are no	mail for this	case.							
	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				/lew All   S	earch Tasks I C	reate New Tasi	Complete
ALL ASSO					_	ed By	Concin rooms	core siem 103	Complete

#### Claim Documents

\*SGA9338D (5241649935SG)
[SKX3344G]
TP
YEO LEE NAH
Apr 28 2018 2:00PM
[LIE HUI MIN]
City Auto Pte Ltd ( Sin Ming)

Les	ters/Corresponder	pload Photos   Compose New Letter   Upload Video   Upload Audio		View in Brow						
		1 per s		~						
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	Prin					
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	-					
Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 💟	V					
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail						
1	03/05/18 13:40	Accident Statement From:GD - Reg. No: SXX3344G, Claimant: LIE Hut MtN	0	Load HTM						
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age V	<b>V</b>					
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	himbridge	Thumbnail	1000					
i	15/08/18 16:02	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V					
2	15/08/18 16:02	Chassis Number	0	Load 3PG	V					
3	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V					
4	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V					
5	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	Z					
6	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V					
7	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V					
В	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V					
g	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>X</b>					
10	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	(A)					
11	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	2					
12	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	3					
13	15/08/18 16:02	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>					
14	15/08/18 16:04	Reinspection Photo	0							
15	15/08/18 16:04	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	Ø					
16	15/08/18 16:04	II SHARI KAMINING AND	0	Load JPG	V					
-		Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	×					
17	15/08/18 16:04	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V					
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age VI	8					
Vα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail						
1	02/05/18 14:53	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF						
2	02/05/18 14:53	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF						
3	02/05/18 14:53	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 30042018	0	Load PDF						
4	03/05/18 18:00	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF						
5	15/08/18 15:52	TP SCENE PHOTOS	0	Load PDF						
5	15/08/18 16:12	LETTER TO QI	0	Load PDF						
7	25/10/18 12:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF						
8	25/10/18 12:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF						
9	25/10/18 12:45	Release Voucher	THE PARTY OF THE P							

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Ramarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

T		
1 F A N		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle	e No:	-		nsd veh	)		Model:	6		Contractor	A 3 1.5 HATCHBACK L
	SGA9338D (TP veh) te of Accident: 28/04/2018			SP.6E	AT (A)						
Date of											
Global	Sum Settlerr	ent :	1	Yes		1	X] No	)			
Repair	Estimate				: \$		3,9	76.98			
Final R	epair Cost				: \$		1	765.50			
Loss of	Use				: \$			300.00		5.00 da	ays at \$60.00 per day
Rental	(if any)				:\$			0.00		da	ays
LTA / G	IA Search F	ee			:\$			0.00			
Others:					: \$			0.00			
					: \$				1		
Final Se	ettlement Su	m			: \$		2	065.50			
Is Third below)	Party Wor	kshop G	IA Reg	gistered?	?	1	] YE	s [	x ]	NO	(Kindly indicate
A) For	Non GIA R	egistere	d Wor	kshop:		- 12	Agreed	Liability		_100_	(%)
B) For	GIA Regist	ered Wo	orksho	<u>p:</u>		1	BOLA A	pplicab	le: Ye	es/ No	BOLA Scenario No:
	LA Liability: ssessed Lia				chain						(%) BOLA does not apply.
Remark	55										
D		D. D. C.									
-	nt Instruction ty Auto Pte L		e's Bre	eakdown	_	_					2.005.50
2)	ly Auto Fte L	.10						\$	_		2,065.50
2)								\$			
	JOANNE I	EE KHA	NG M	IN			25 Oc 2018	t			
	LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte	Ltd			Date				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18007977/KHB3Q2

Date:

25/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100440182

Claimant Vehicle No:

SGA9338D

Insured Vehicle No :

SKX3344G

Date of Loss:

28/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 5241649935SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGA9338D

Make & Model:

MAZDA 3, 1.5 HATCHBACK L SP. BEAT (A)

Engine No:

Z6384689

Reg. Date:

16/11/2005 (Man. Year: 2005)

Chassis No:

JM6BK106100174078

Colour:

Metallic Red

Odometer:

122208 km

Engine Capacity:

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 5 mm Yokohama 5 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,246.80	982.96	1,263.84	56.25
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,470.00	1,090.00	380.00	25.85
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,716.80	2,072.96	1,643.84	44.23
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,650.00		
(5\$)	3,716.80	1,650.00	2,066.80	55.61
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	260.18	115.50	144.68	55.61
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,976.98	1,765.50	2,211.48	55.61
+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$6	60.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,065.50		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/04/2018

Date Inspected:

02/05/2018 Inspected At:

City Auto Pte Ltd (Sin Ming) (HQ)

Block 8 Sin Ming Road #01-58/60/62 Sin

Ming Est

Singapore 575643

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: VIC ALPEH

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*LH SIDE MIRROR ASSY	Serviceable	343.90 FL	*-FL
1		*LH DOOR	Bent	886.90 FL	*886.90 FL
1		*LH DOOR PROTECTOR	Dented	62.90 FL	*62.90 FL
1		*LH DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR ASSY	Dented	209.30 FL	*209.30 FL
1		*LH DOOR STICKER	Necessary	69.60 FL	*69.60 FL
2		*LH DOOR HINGES	Repair	78.60 FL	*-FL
1		*ROCKER PANEL GARNISH	Repair	382.30 FL	*-FL
1		*REAR DOOR	Repair	775.00 FL	*-FL
nchise	part. L=ListIte	emDisc.	-		
			Sub Total (S\$)	2,808.50	1,228.70
		- List Item Discount on L Item	ns 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	561.70	245.74
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,246.80	982.96
	1 1 1 1 1 2 1	1 1 1 1 1 2 1	1 *LH SIDE MIRROR ASSY 1 *LH DOOR 1 *LH DOOR PROTECTOR 1 *LH DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR ASSY 1 *LH DOOR STICKER 2 *LH DOOR HINGES 1 *ROCKER PANEL GARNISH 1 *REAR DOOR nchise part. L=ListItemDisc.	1         *LH SIDE MIRROR ASSY         Serviceable           1         *LH DOOR         Bent           1         *LH DOOR PROTECTOR         Dented           1         *LH DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR ASSY         Dented           1         *LH DOOR STICKER         Necessary           2         *LH DOOR HINGES         Repair           1         *ROCKER PANEL GARNISH         Repair           1         *REAR DOOR         Repair           nchise part. L=ListIttemDisc.         Sub Total (S\$)           - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1         *LH SIDE MIRROR ASSY         Serviceable         343.90 FL           1         *LH DOOR         Bent         886.90 FL           1         *LH DOOR PROTECTOR         Dented         62.90 FL           1         *LH DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR ASSY         Dented         209.30 FL           1         *LH DOOR STICKER         Necessary         69.60 FL           2         *LH DOOR HINGES         Repair         78.60 FL           1         *ROCKER PANEL GARNISH         Repair         382.30 FL           1         *REAR DOOR         Repair         775.00 FL           nchise part. L=ListHemDisc.         Sub Total (S\$)         2,808.50           - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)         561.70

Adjuster Report

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

ticulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
tems			
REMOVE AND INSTALL DOOR GLASS	New	120.00	60.00
SPRAY ANTI-RUST	New	100.00	30.00
KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL ATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW CIDENT PARTS	New	500.00	400.00
RAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED & REPLACE PARTS	New	750.00	600.00
Gross Lab	oour Cost (S\$)	1,470.00	1,090.00
	REMOVE AND INSTALL DOOR GLASS SPRAY ANTI-RUST KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL ATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW CIDENT PARTS RAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED & REPLACE PARTS	REMOVE AND INSTALL DOOR GLASS  SPRAY ANTI-RUST  KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL ATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW CIDENT PARTS	REMOVE AND INSTALL DOOR GLASS  SPRAY ANTI-RUST  KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL ATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW CIDENT PARTS  RAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED & REPLACE PARTS  New  120.00  100.00  100.00  750.00

Page 4 of 4

< END OF ESTIMATES >